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       September 30, 2024 
 
 
VIA EMAIL and E-FILING 
Honorable Sherri Golden, Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
sherri.golden@bpu.nj.gov  
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of the Atlantic City Sewerage Company to  
Increase the Level of its Purchased Sewerage Treatment Adjustment Clause 
BPU Docket No. WR2409____         

 
Dear Secretary Golden: 
 
 On behalf of the Atlantic City Sewerage Company (“Petitioner”), enclosed for filing please 
find a Petition initiating the above-referenced matter.  
 
 If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
       Shane P. Simon 
 
SPS/jg 
Enclosures 
cc: Service List (w/encls. via email only) 
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Office of Case Management 
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Division of Water & Energy 
Board of Public Utilities 
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DAG 
Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov  
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Division of Law 
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Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Susan E. McClure, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
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Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov 
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Division of Rate Counsel 
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Marylin Silva 
Division of Rate Counsel 
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Company 
Wendy E. Stewart, President 
Atlantic City Sewerage Company 
1200 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 300 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401  
wstewart@acsewerage.com 
 
Susan C. Ayres, Accounting Manager 
Atlantic City Sewerage Company 
1200 Atlantic Avenue 
Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
sayres@acsewerage.com  
 
Shane P. Simon, Esq. 
Saul Ewing LLP 
Centre Square West 
1500 Market Street, 38th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2186 
shane.simon@saul.com  
 

mailto:sherri.golden@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:karriemah.graham@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:kyle.felton@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov
mailto:meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov
mailto:daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov
mailto:pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov
mailto:blipman@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:smcclure@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:elam@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:msilva@rpa.nj.gov
mailto:wstewart@acsewerage.com
mailto:sayres@acsewerage.com
mailto:shane.simon@saul.com



